
 

 

3853 Rayner Thomas links to websites  

UK 

Manchester Times, Wednesday 22 June 1853, Page 7, Col. 6, near top 

https://www.britishnewspaperarchive.co.uk/viewer/bl/0000502/18530622/020/0007 

 

Lancaster sessions 27 June 1853? Preston, Salford and Kirkdale HO27/104 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F104%2F00203&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F00193785 

Millbank prison PCom2/34 25555 to Pentonville 2 December 1853  

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FPCOM2%2F034%2F00112&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2B%2FPCOM2%2F00856888 

Pentonville prison PCom2/65 5150 to Portsmouth 15 December 1854 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FPCOM2%2F065%2F0140&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2B%2FPCOM2%2F00893658 

Portsmouth prison HO8/126 2215 to WA William Hammond 17 December 1855 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FPCOM2%2F106%2F00127&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2B%2FPCOM2%2F00942645 

https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-813780421/view 

 

Australian records   

SROWA Cons 1156_R10 Reconvicted Prisoners Register 1856-1859 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352427-00224?ssrc=&backlabel=Return 

 

Reconvicted as #9931 

Inquirer and Commercial News 5 February 1868 assault 

https://trove.nla.gov.au/newspaper/article/69386519?searchTerm=thomas%20Rayner 

 

https://www.britishnewspaperarchive.co.uk/viewer/bl/0000502/18530622/020/0007
https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F104%2F00203&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F00193785
https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FPCOM2%2F034%2F00112&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2B%2FPCOM2%2F00856888
https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FPCOM2%2F065%2F0140&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2B%2FPCOM2%2F00893658
https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FPCOM2%2F106%2F00127&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2B%2FPCOM2%2F00942645
https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-813780421/view
https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352427-00224?ssrc=&backlabel=Return
https://trove.nla.gov.au/newspaper/article/69386519?searchTerm=thomas%20Rayner


 

 

General Register for Nos 9599-10128 cont. (R16) 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352421-00370?ssrc=&backlabel=Return&pId=184440 

Western Australia, Australia, Convict Records, 1846-1930, Record Type: , Reel No.: FCN39, Ref No.: ACC 128/1-32 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/17411:60668 

Western Australia, Australia, Convict Records, 1846-1930, Record Type: , Reel No.: , Ref No.: Acc 1156/V10 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/632515:60668 

https://www.ancestry.com/discoveryui-content/view/633210:60668 

POLICE COURT, PERTH. (1868, February 7). The Perth Gazette and West Australian Times (WA : 1864 - 1874), p. 2 

http://nla.gov.au/nla.news-article3753707 

LOCAL AND GENERAL NEWS. (1868, March 25). The Inquirer and Commercial News (Perth, WA : 1855 - 1901), p. 2. 

http://nla.gov.au/nla.news-article69384202 

FRIDAY, 3RD APRIL. (1868, April 8). The Inquirer and Commercial News (Perth, WA : 1855 - 1901), p. 3. 

http://nla.gov.au/nla.news-article69386798 

SUPREME COURT. (1868, April 10). The Perth Gazette and West Australian Times (WA : 1864 - 1874), p. 2. 

http://nla.gov.au/nla.news-article3750349 

SUPREME COURT. (1868, April 11). The Herald (Fremantle, WA : 1867 - 1886), p. 4. 

 http://nla.gov.au/nla.news-article110069046 
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